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EXTENESION I 
 

400: Supply of Laptops & Color Laser Printer 
TENDER SCHEDULE: 
 
Seq 
No 

University Stage  Vendor Stage  Start Date and 
Time  

Expiry Date and 
Time  

Envelopes 

1 - Download of 
bidding 
document 

27-09-2017 
11.00 Hrs 

03-10-2017 
13.00 Hrs 

Envelope -2, 
Envelope -1 

2 - Online bid 
preparation and 
cash submission 

27-09-2017 
11.00 Hrs 

03-10-2017 
15.00 Hrs 

Envelope -2, 
Envelope -1 

3 Close for 
technical and 
financial Bid 

- 03-10-2017 
15.00 Hrs 

03-10-2017 
17.30 Hrs 

Envelope -1, 
Envelope -2 

4 - Online bid data 
Decryption and 
encryption  

03-10-2017 
17.30 Hrs 

04-10-2017 
17.30 Hrs 

Envelope -2, 
Envelope -1 

5 Opening 
technical and 
financial bids 

- 05-10-2017 
11.30 Hrs 

05-10-2017 
17.30 Hrs 

Envelope -1, 
Envelope -2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

         Officer Signature  
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Terms and Conditions of Supply: 

 

1. Tenderer /Bidders shall submit the following documents along with their tender and be 

placed in the Technical Bid Envelope i.e. Envelope No. 1). 

 

( i ) Bidder Should have office presence in MMRDA Area. 

( j ) MAF from OEM is mandatory For Specific BID. 

(k) The Bidder should have average turnover of at least Rs.10 Crores during the last three audited   

      financial years.(16-17,15-16 & 14-15)(CA letter or balance sheet and profit and loss account to   

     be attached) 

( l ) The Bidder should have a positive net worth in each of the last three audited financial years & 

       should be profitable from business in each of the last three audited financial years.(Net worth  

       certificate to be attached) 

   (m )  Bidder should be ISO 9001:2015 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Item No 1 :- Laptops 

Sr.no Description Specification 

1 Processor 
7th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-7500U Processor (4M Cache, 

up to 3.5Ghz) 

2 RAM 8 GB 

3 Hard disk drive 1 TB 

4 Slots 

Kensington lock slot, SD card (SD, SDHC, SDXC), Headset 

Jack 

HDMI™ 1.4a (1), USB 3.0 (2), USB 2.0 (1), Power In, RJ-45 

Ethernet Port (10/100)4 

5 Video Card 2 GB Graphics dedicated 

6 Camera HD (720p) capable webcam, microphone 

7 Wireless 802.11ac + Bluetooth 4.2, Dual Band 2.4&5Ghz, 1x1 

8 Optical Drive Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD) 

9 
Keyboards and 

Mouse 

Full size, spill-resistant keyboard with 10-key numeric keypad 

Multi-touch gesture-enabled pad with integrated scrolling 

10 LED Display 15.6 inch HD 

11 Speakers dual speakers 

12 Operating system Windows 10 Professional  

13 Microsoft Office Microsoft Office Home and Student License  

14 Security Software McAfee® Multi Device 15 month Subscription 

15 Warranty period 1 year Ltd Hardware Warranty 

16 Make Dell/Lenovo/HP 
 

    



Item No. 2: Colour Laser Printer 

 

Print Specifications / General Specifications 

Media Segment A3 

Duty Cycle in Pages 120,000 pages 

Speed in PPM (B/C) on A4 31ppm A4, 15ppm A3 

FPO - Secs. (B/C) 7.9/9.9 secs (M/C) 

Display 5 Line LCD 

Inbuild Duplex Yes 

Mem.Std. 1 GB 

Resolution True 600x600 and 1200x1200 dpi.  

Effective Resolution Upto 9600x600 dpi 

Languages UFR II, PCL6, PDF, XPS 

Paper Handling Specifications 

Trays Std. 2 

Input Capacity Std. 350 sheets (250 + 100) 

Output Capacity Std. 250 sheets 

Connectivity 

Connect.Std. USB, Ethernet 

WIFI Optional 

WIFI Direct No 

USB Direct Yes 

Power Management & Others 

Standard Operating System Windows, MAC, Linux 

Power Consumption (Maximum) 1420 watts 

Power Consumption (Active) 540 watts 

Power Consumption (Standby) 22.5 watts 

Warranty 1 Year Onsite 

Make HP/Canon 

  

 


