UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI



GERMAN DEPARTMENT

Ranade Bhavan, 1st Floor, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400098, India
Tel: (022) 2654 3310 Email: head@german.mu.ac.in

EXTENESION I

400: Supply of Laptops & Color Laser Printer

TENDER SCHEDULE:

Seq	University Stage	Vendor Stage	Start Date and	Expiry Date and	Envelopes
No			Time	Time	
1	-	Download of	27-09-2017	03-10-2017	Envelope -2,
		bidding	11.00 Hrs	13.00 Hrs	Envelope -1
		document			
2	-	Online bid	27-09-2017	03-10-2017	Envelope -2,
		preparation and	11.00 Hrs	15.00 Hrs	Envelope -1
		cash submission			
3	Close for	-	03-10-2017	03-10-2017	Envelope -1,
	technical and		15.00 Hrs	17.30 Hrs	Envelope -2
	financial Bid				
4	-	Online bid data	03-10-2017	04-10-2017	Envelope -2,
		Decryption and	17.30 Hrs	17.30 Hrs	Envelope -1
		encryption			
5	Opening	-	05-10-2017	05-10-2017	Envelope -1,
	technical and		11.30 Hrs	17.30 Hrs	Envelope -2
	financial bids				

Terms and Conditions of Supply:

- 1. Tenderer /Bidders shall submit the following documents along with their tender and **be** placed in the Technical Bid Envelope i.e. Envelope No. 1).
 - (i) Bidder Should have office presence in MMRDA Area.
 - (j) MAF from OEM is mandatory For Specific BID.
 - (k) The Bidder should have average turnover of at least Rs.10 Crores during the last three audited financial years.(16-17,15-16 & 14-15)(CA letter or balance sheet and profit and loss account to be attached)
 - (1) The Bidder should have a positive net worth in each of the last three audited financial years & should be profitable from business in each of the last three audited financial years. (Net worth certificate to be attached)
 - (m) Bidder should be ISO 9001:2015

SPECIFICATIONS

Item No 1 :- Laptops

Sr.no	Description	Specification	
1	Processor	7th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-7500U Processor (4M Cache, up to 3.5Ghz)	
2	RAM	8 GB	
3	Hard disk drive	1 TB	
4	Slots	Kensington lock slot, SD card (SD, SDHC, SDXC), Headset Jack	
4	Siots	HDMI TM 1.4a (1), USB 3.0 (2), USB 2.0 (1), Power In, RJ-45 Ethernet Port (10/100)4	
5	Video Card	2 GB Graphics dedicated	
6	Camera	HD (720p) capable webcam, microphone	
7	Wireless	802.11ac + Bluetooth 4.2, Dual Band 2.4&5Ghz, 1x1	
8	Optical Drive	Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD)	
9	Keyboards and Mouse	Full size, spill-resistant keyboard with 10-key numeric keypad	
9		Multi-touch gesture-enabled pad with integrated scrolling	
10	LED Display	15.6 inch HD	
11	Speakers	dual speakers	
12	Operating system	Windows 10 Professional	
13	Microsoft Office	Microsoft Office Home and Student License	
14	Security Software	McAfee® Multi Device 15 month Subscription	
15	Warranty period	1 year Ltd Hardware Warranty	
16	Make	Dell/Lenovo/HP	

Item No. 2: Colour Laser Printer

Print Specifications / General Specifications					
Media Segment	A3				
Duty Cycle in Pages	120,000 pages				
Speed in PPM (B/C) on A4	31ppm A4, 15ppm A3				
FPO - Secs. (B/C)	7.9/9.9 secs (M/C)				
Display	5 Line LCD				
Inbuild Duplex	Yes				
Mem.Std.	1 GB				
Resolution	True 600x600 and 1200x1200 dpi.				
Effective Resolution	Upto 9600x600 dpi				
Languages	UFR II, PCL6, PDF, XPS				
Paper Handling Specifications					
Trays Std.	2				
Input Capacity Std.	350 sheets (250 + 100)				
Output Capacity Std.	250 sheets				
Connectivity					
Connect.Std.	USB, Ethernet				
WIFI	Optional				
WIFI Direct	No				
USB Direct	Yes				
Power Management & Others					
Standard Operating System	Windows, MAC, Linux				
Power Consumption (Maximum)	1420 watts				
Power Consumption (Active)	540 watts				
Power Consumption (Standby)	22.5 watts				
Warranty	1 Year Onsite				
Make	HP/Canon				